504632094 11/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4678812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ONAVO MOBILE LTD.	10/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FACEBOOK ISRAEL LTD.	
Street Address:	22 ROTHSCHILD BLVD.	
Internal Address:	21ST FLOOR	
City:	TEL AVIV	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13351727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rmoye@kdbfirm.com

Correspondent Name: KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC (1360)

Address Line 1: 430 DAVIS DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 150

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1360F0028	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RODDY MOYE	
SIGNATURE:	/Roddy Moye/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=FB_Israel_Ltd_docs_1#page1.tif source=FB_Israel_Ltd_docs_1#page2.tif source=FB_Israel_Ltd_docs_2#page1.tif source=FB_Israel_Ltd_docs_2#page2.tif

PATENT 504632094 REEL: 044066 FRAME: 0591

[Seal of the State of Israel]

State of Israel
Ministry of Justice Corporations Authority
Registrar of Companies and
Partnerships

[Emblem]
Corporations Authority
Registrar of Companies and
Partnerships

Certificate of a Company's Change of Name

This is to certify that the company

Onavo Mobile Ltd

ONAVO MOBILE LTD

Whose number is 514439256

has changed its name and will henceforth be known as

Facebook Israel Ltd

FACEBOOK ISRAEL LTD

Issued in Jerusalem on:

13 July 2014 15 Tamuz 5774

> Hanit Cohen, Advocate Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

> > [Stamp:]
> >
> > * Ministry of Justice *
> > [seal of the State of Israel]
> > Registrar of Companies and
> > Partnerships

PATENT REEL: 044066 FRAME: 0592



October 6, 2017

Certification

Park IP Translations

This is to certify that the attached translation is, to the best of my knowledge and be lief, a true and accurate translation from Hebrew into English of: Facebook Israel Ltd - name change from Onavo Mobile Ltd_.pdf.

Sarah Dunham

Project Manager

Project Number: KADA_1710_003

15 W. 37th Street 8th Floor New York, NY 10018 212.581.8870 ParkIP.com [Seal of the State of Israel]

State of Israel
Ministry of Justice Corporations Authority
Registrar of Companies and
Partnerships

[Emblem]
Corporations Authority
Registrar of Companies and
Partnerships

Certificate of a Company's Incorporation

This is to certify that the company

Facebook Israel Ltd

FACEBOOK ISRAEL LTD

whose number is 514439256

was incorporated and registered as a limited liability company on 28 April 2010, 14 lyar 5770 in accordance with the Companies Act, 5759-1999.

Issued in Jerusalem on:

13 July 2014 15 Tamuz 5774

> Hanit Cohen, Advocate Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

> > [Stamp:]
> >
> > * Ministry of Justice *
> >
> > [seal of the State of Israel]
> >
> > Registrar of Companies and
> >
> > Partnerships

PATENT REEL: 044066 FRAME: 0594



October 6, 2017

Certification

Park IP Translations

This is to certify that the attached translation is, to the best of my knowledge and be lief, a true and accurate translation from Hebrew into English of: Facebook Israel Ltd. - Name change from Onavo Mobile Ltd. - 2nd attachment.pdf.

Sarah Dunham

Project Manager

RECORDED: 11/08/2017

Project Number: KADA_1710_003

15 W. 37th Street 8th Floor New York, NY 10018 212.581.8870 ParkIP.com

> PATENT REEL: 044066 FRAME: 0595